# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6913009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOOGLE INC.	09/29/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOOGLE LLC
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 170**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11339301
Application Number:	11344589
Application Number:	10702120
Application Number:	10675725
Application Number:	10750180
Application Number:	13231642
Application Number:	13231637
Application Number:	12792704
Application Number:	13529563
Application Number:	13531030
Application Number:	12818975
Application Number:	14807801
Application Number:	14597158
Application Number:	13596771
Application Number:	14141231
Application Number:	14139620
Application Number:	14139666
Application Number:	14188894
Application Number:	14262930
Application Number:	13617554

PATENT REEL: 057652 FRAME: 0052

506866187

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14182423
Application Number:	14163306
Application Number:	13915951
Application Number:	13840901
Application Number:	14070388
Application Number:	13843372
Application Number:	13833375
Application Number:	14024147
Application Number:	14047419
Application Number:	14045533
Application Number:	13726951
Application Number:	13926972
Application Number:	14024184
Application Number:	14018101
Application Number:	13940466
Application Number:	13842656
Application Number:	13933257
Application Number:	13933209
Application Number:	13933224
Application Number:	13689459
Application Number:	13932504
Application Number:	13890117
Application Number:	13494561
Application Number:	13803357
Application Number:	13796369
Application Number:	13803367
Application Number:	13668424
Application Number:	13620193
Application Number:	13779000
Application Number:	13654984
Application Number:	13800689
Application Number:	13801769
Application Number:	13796608
Application Number:	13800346
Application Number:	13781528
Application Number:	13651688
Application Number:	13750354
Application Number:	13676230

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13728419
Application Number:	13830035
Application Number:	13788773
Application Number:	13627443
Application Number:	13797600
Application Number:	13830364
Application Number:	13765975
Application Number:	13759597
Application Number:	13617198
Application Number:	13729406
Application Number:	13223114
Application Number:	13796936
Application Number:	13842415
Application Number:	13797270
Application Number:	13792819
Application Number:	13788929
Application Number:	13786170
Application Number:	13771918
Application Number:	13766554
Application Number:	13663633
Application Number:	13665126
Application Number:	13723426
Application Number:	13725276
Application Number:	13604109
Application Number:	13728554
Application Number:	13720897
Application Number:	13605409
Application Number:	13620484
Application Number:	13665780
Application Number:	13617260
Application Number:	13632654
Application Number:	13536598
Application Number:	13187139
Application Number:	13622232
Application Number:	13622227
Application Number:	13619936
Application Number:	13593420
Application Number:	13606425

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13593455
Application Number:	13594457
Application Number:	13242707
Application Number:	13564882
Application Number:	13486036
Application Number:	13533880
Application Number:	13560673
Application Number:	13545749
Application Number:	13495596
Application Number:	13529555
Application Number:	13473868
Application Number:	13247667
Application Number:	13188422
Application Number:	13485731
Application Number:	13357475
Application Number:	13491547
Application Number:	13464444
Application Number:	13481619
Application Number:	13480728
Application Number:	13410036
Application Number:	13467463
Application Number:	13190359
Application Number:	13301125
Application Number:	13307600
Application Number:	13411097
Application Number:	12903667
Application Number:	13299202
Application Number:	13316940
Application Number:	13312247
Application Number:	13301607
Application Number:	13228281
Application Number:	13153370
Application Number:	13174300
Application Number:	13170454
Application Number:	13075069
Application Number:	13102931
Application Number:	13097363
Application Number:	13077596

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13105679
Application Number:	13030019
Application Number:	13517241
Application Number:	12909809
Application Number:	12979500
Application Number:	12847017
Application Number:	12770602
Application Number:	12824428
Application Number:	12717475
Application Number:	12770859
Application Number:	12763489
Application Number:	12771839
Application Number:	12717064
Application Number:	12684708
Application Number:	12710012
Application Number:	12988078
Application Number:	12618538
Application Number:	12495013
Application Number:	12432586
Application Number:	12245436
Application Number:	12194489
Application Number:	12362464
Application Number:	12268222
Application Number:	12180721
Application Number:	12145461
Application Number:	11972856
Application Number:	11097773
Application Number:	11624117
Application Number:	11562362
Application Number:	11618391
Application Number:	11427538
Application Number:	11537847
Application Number:	11394619
Application Number:	10750917
Application Number:	10675533
Application Number:	10729449

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Google-PCSM@google.com

Correspondent Name: ANASTASIA RENARD

Address Line 1: 1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GP-770-00-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANASTASIA RENARD
SIGNATURE:	/Anastasia Renard/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2017-10-01 GOOGLE LLC - DE - Conversion Certificate#page1.tif source=2017-10-01 GOOGLE LLC - DE - Conversion Certificate#page2.tif source=2017-10-01 GOOGLE LLC - DE - Conversion Certificate#page3.tif source=2017-10-01 GOOGLE LLC - DE - Conversion Certificate#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GOOGLE INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GOOGLE INC." TO "GOOGLE

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 2017, AT 12:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3582691 8100V SR# 20176403570 Authentication: 203316782 Date: 09-29-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:42 PM 09/29/2017 FILED 12:42 PM 09/29/2017 SR 20176403570 - File Number 3582691

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF GOOGLE INC. (a Delaware corporation)

TO GOOGLE LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. § 18-214 to convert Google Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to Google LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the undersigned does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first incorporated is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation was first incorporated in the State of Delaware on October 22, 2002.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was Google Inc.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the attached Certificate of Formation is Google LLC.
- 5. The effective time of the conversion of the Corporation into a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to and in accordance with Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is 11:59 PM EDT on September 30, 2017 (the "Effective Time").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as an authorized officer, has executed this Certificate of Conversion.

### GOOGLE INC.

By: /s/ Kenneth H. Yi

Name: Kenneth H. Yi

Title: Assistant Secretary

[NEWYORK 3217078\_3]



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GOOGLE LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 2017, AT 12:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3582691 8100V SR# 20176403570

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Busines Secretary of Series

Authentication: 203316782

Date: 09-29-17

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

#### OF

### GOOGLE LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 18, does hereby certify as follows:

- The name of the limited liability company is Google LLC (the "Company"). I.
- II. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- Ш. The effective time of the formation of the Company into a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to and in accordance with Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is 11:59 PM EDT on September 30, 2017 (the "Effective Time").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as an authorized person, has executed this Certificate of Formation of Google LLC.

By: /s/Kenneth H. Yi

Name: Kenneth H. Yi Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:42 PM 09/29/2017 FILED 12:42 PM 09/29/2017 SR 20176403570 - File Number 3582691

> REEL: 057652 FRAME: 0061 RECORDED: 09/13/2021

**PATENT**